Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) Or No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101/0570/

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

0 NO. 0037 0017 (EXP. 47747	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks copy thereof.	: Please record the attached original documents or
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>PureSpeech, Inc.</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Ltd Partnership X Corporation-Commonwealth of Massachusetts	PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION
Other	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
, ,	
AssignmentX_MergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104  Individual(s) citizenship
Execution Date: Effective: December 31, 1999	Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Delaware
	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached:YesNo (Destinations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names(s) & Address(es) attached? _Yes _No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,041,238 (PURESPI	2,240,554 (PURE REQUEST!) EECH) 2,157,498 (RECITE!)
2,032,921 (SPEECH Additional Numbers Attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _5
Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>140.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed _X Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying
Street Address. 200 winte realis road	by deposit account)
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ind information is true and correct and any attached
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.  DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI	into information is true and correct and any attached  July 13, 2000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	MITTER
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.  DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI	July 13, 2000 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.  DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI  Name of Person Signing	July 13, 2000 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/08/2000 DHGUYEN 00000096 141270

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 100.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0421** 

## SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

- I, W. T. OATES, JR., Assistant Secretary of Philips Electronics North America Corporation, do hereby certify:
  - 1. PureSpeech, Inc. was incorporated in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on March 31, 1994;
  - 2. PureSpeech, Inc. was merged into Philips Electronics North America Corporation effective December 31, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed the Corporate Seal at New York, New York, this 13<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2000.

**RECORDED: 07/18/2000** 

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0422